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Events during the year 2024–25 

 

Our Vision 

 

To see the world without poverty and 

sustain equality among all 

Our Mission 

 

To Work towards basic education 

for all and living with values 

  

  

  
 
Nice has adopted a village deep forest area in NagarKurnool district, Lingala mandal, 

Yerrapenta village. NICE has been involved in developing education, poverty 

reduction, avoiding alcohol, health and hygiene improvement.  
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Greetings from Needy Illiterate Children Education (NICE). After a challenging 23 years 

of the organization, starting with 10 children in 2003, now supporting 200 children in 

NICE residential school and 120 from other places like Yerrapenta tribal village and 

other places who needs higher education too. This year 110 families in Yerrapenta tribal 

village their, health, hygiene, basic necessities like groceries are supported. We have 

introduced natural farming to the farmers in the village for their self sustainability. We 

have helped the villagers to minimize alcohol consumption. Our special thanks to some 

of the donors like NATCO Pharma Ltd chairman, Mr. V.C Nannapaneni, Eenadu chief 

editor, M. Nageswara Rao, SAVE organization founder, M. Vijayaram, Silver Oaks 

School founder, V. Dhanunjay, SVS Projects India Pvt Ltd, Chairman B.V. Subba Rao, 

Ramky Chairman, A. Ayodhya Rami Reddy, NetEnrich Technologies, Chaiman, C. 

Jagannada Raju, Paradigm IT Technologies, CEO, Sridhar, ICOMM Tele Ltd, CEO, P. 

Suresh, Film Director Krish Jagarlamudi, Producer Rajeev Reddy, Bibo Srinivas, Y Y V 

Narayana, Online Giving Foundation, continuing to support our activities. Our sincere 

gratitude to them for their contributions and support as with the same, we are able to 

reach the goal of supporting the needy.  

At our NICE School, Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya, Maddirala, Guntur dist. Mr. 

Narsimha Rao (Primcipal), Y Srinivas (Teacher, Mathematics), Prasad (Teacher, 

Mathematics), Butterfly Edu Fields, Sharath Chandra (Science and Mathematics 

Teacher), Tatva Global School teachers (social and English), Aksharavanam, Sripathi 

Reddy (Founder, supported mathematics and Science fundamentals with 

innovations). All of them have contributed their valuable time and days in teaching at 

NICE and educating the teachers and students.  

Our special gratitude to Sri G. Sambasiva Rao, Auditor & Sri Jeevan Babu for auditing 

our financial accounts and not charging any money. Also our thanks to Radha, RDT 

and team employees for supporting us in the forest areas. Also, to Mr. Giri Kolanupaka 

for supporting technology (website, documentation and reports).  

Note: Any donor contributing to our organization (online or offline), please inform us 

your full details like the address, PAN Number, contact details as its mandatory from 

the Govt. of India IT department. 

Purnachandra Rao, Founder/Secretary, 

Needy Illiterate Children Education 
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NICE Journey, a timeline of achievements: 

Year 
Land 

(Yards) 
Finances Donors Infrastructure Students 

Employment 

generation 

(teaching + 

non-teaching) 

Achievements 

2002-03 2880 2.37 lakhs 152     

2003-04  4.6 251 480 RCC 10 1+1  

2004-05  10.1 279 600 (1080 Cum) 35 2+2  

2005-06 

192 

(3072 
Cum) 

13.5 288 600 (1680 Cum) 60 4+3  

2006-07  22 424 
5000 (6680 

Cum) 
80 5+4  

2007-08  28 451 
1200 (7880 

Cum) 
100 6+4  

2008-09  32 466 
1600 (9480 

Cum) 
115 7+4 100 % Pass 

2009-10 

2400 

(5472 

Cum) 

52 485 
5000 (14480 

Cum) 
135 9+5 100 % Pass 

2010-11 

3984 

(9456 

Cum) 

73 519 
5000 (19480 

Cum) 
150 11+6 100 % Pass 

2011-12  75.3 527 
3000 (22480 

Cum) 
160 13+7 100 % Pass 

2012-13  85.5 540 
2500 (25980 

Cum) 
170 13+10 100 % Pass 

2013-14  
1.26 

Crores 
600 2500 190 14+11 100 % Pass 

2014-15  96 Lakhs 610 5000 Sft 210 16+12 100 % Pass 

2015-16  
1.04 

Crores 
615 40000 Sft Cum 230 16+13 100 % Pass 

2016-17  
1.33 

Crores 
640 40000 Sft Cum 260 16+13 100 % Pass 

2017-18  
1.57 

Crores 
700 45000 Sft Cum 300 16+12 100 % Pass 

2018-19  
1.62 

Crores 
722 45000 Sft Cum 302 16+12 100 % Pass 

2019-20  
1.48 

Crores 
704 45000 Sft Cum 262 14+10 100 % Pass 

2020-21  
1.25 

Crores 
650 46600 Sft Cum 230 13+8 100 % Pass 

2021–22  
1.05 

Crores 
598 46600 Sft Cum 180 13+7 100 % Pass 

2022-23  
1.85 

Crores 
650 46600 Sft Cum 208 14+7 100 % Pass 

2023-24  
1.73 

Crores 
670 46600 Sft Cum 300 24 100 % Pass 

2024-25  
1.68 

Crores 
695 46600 Sft Cum 

320 + 

360 

(forest 

area) 

25 
Awaited 100 % 

Pass 
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School Events and Activities in 2024–25: 

 

• Apr 2024: Our school teachers and students served the needy local people, villagers 

daily around 1000 with cold buttermilk and water in and around the school and 

pedestrians because of summer. 

 

• May 2024: Annual Day Celebrations with Colonel K.S . Rao. Brahmananda Reddy, 

Giddaluru, visited and talked and gave nice message to the students. Cultural 

performances by students.   

 

• June 2024: New children joined in NICE residential school and a school setup in the 

tribal children joined in Yerrapenta Village.  

 

• July 2024: Rami Reddy, JNV Principal, R Appa Rao, Y. Srinivas Rao, G.V. Rao 

introduced training program to NICE teachers.  

 

• Aug 2024: Independence Day Celebrations, Rakhi Pournami celebrations by the 

students. Entire events organized by S. Ganapathi, Principal, Smt. S. Rajyalakshmi.  

 

• Sept 2024: Teachers Day celebrations, Director Ravula Subbarao, Appa Rao. 

 

• Oct 2024: Butterfly Edu fields team gave training and motivation to our teachers and 

talked to children to motivate. They used their digital media tools to show case 

various teaching methodologies. 

 

• Nov 2024: Children’s day celebrations.  

 

• Dec 2024: Celebrated Christmas to our school children and local villagers. 

Good message given by K. Ramakrishnamacharyulu, Raghavacharyulu, 

Hyderabad.  

 

• Jan 2025: Republic day celebrations and guest visited B. Chakrapani, JNV 

Asst Commissioner.  

 

• Feb 2025: All the teachers uniforms and dresses distributed by Sri G 

Anjaneyulu and Siva Ratri celebrations in our school and uniforms distributed 

 

• March 2025: Telugu New Year (Ugadi) celebrations and 10th class 

examinations completed. Additional training at Aksharavanam.  
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.657, Vivekananda Nagar Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 

   
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2025 

Particulars 
Amount                      

Rs. 

Amount                  

Rs. 

      

SOURCE OF FUNDS:     

Corpus Contributions     

             Corpus fund 35327513   

Less : Application of funds 0 35327513 

      

      

Administrative Fund Account:     

   -Opening Balance 21772096   

    Add: : Excess of  Income  Over Expenditure 1265056 23037152 

      

Current Liabilities:     

Electricty charges payable 16723   

Profession tax Payable 1750   

Provident Fund Payable 41400 59873 

      

      

Total:   58424538 

      

APPLICATION OF FUNDS:     

      

Fixed Assets: Schedule 1 12703453 

      

Investment in NSC (School Permission)   50000 

Electricity Deposit   66649 

Fixed Deposits held with Union Bank of India   40837099 

TDS on Interest    262395 

Cash on Hand   31801 

Union Bank of India Hyderabad - 514   2582791 

SBI New Delhi (FCRA)    1253123 

Union  Bank of India Narasaraopet  - 672   610901 

Union  Bank of India Narasaraopet FCRA (Expr)  

- 1015   26326 

Total:   58424538 

      

Per our Report of even date  

for Needy Illiterate Children 

Education 

for G.Sambasiva Rao & Co.,    

Chartered Accountants    

     

  Sd/- Secretary 

Sd/-  Partner    

Hyderabad    

Date: 28.04.2025     
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.657, Vivekananda Nagar Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 
    

Receipts and Payments Account for the Year Ended  31.03.2025 

RECEIPTS 
AMOUNT   

Rs.       
PAYMENTS 

AMOUNT      

Rs. 

Opening Balance:   Salaries 5129144 

    Annual Registration Fee 26000 

Cash on hand 8122 Bank Charges 11556 

Union Bank of India - 514 2717110 Carriage Inwards 11695 

SBI New Delhi FCRA 912230 Conveyance 89514 

UBI  Narasarao Pet  - 672 1414083 Electricity charges 209576 

UBI Narasarao Pet  - 1015 243134 Office Rent 384000 

    General Expenses 275467 

    News Papers & Magazines 12968 

Add:   Office Maintenance 86460 

Voluntary Contributions 16720500 Fixed Deposits 40650528 

Members Annual Fees 350 Professional Charges 80000 

   Printing & Stationery 100721 

    Postage & Telegrams 17178 

    Repairs & Maintenance to Others 439005 

    Community Services 1612812 

Scrap sales 26753 Repairs to Vehicles 13429 

Fixed Deposit Maturity received 38288969 Vehicle Maintenenace 130623 

Interest on Fixed Deposits 2623954 TDS On fixed Deposits 262395 

IT Refund for FY 2023-24 182840 Students Welfare 6670657 

Interest on IT Refund 13710 Students Books 68528 

    Staff Welfare 754824 

    Student Fees 374500 

    Telephones Charges 32307 

    Travelling Expenses 248402 

    Teacher Training 127800 

    Computer 160102 

    PF Contribution 614252 

    Vehicle Insurance 22720 

    Professional Tax 24550 

    Liabrary Books 5100 

    Cash on Hand 31801 

    Union Bank of India - 514 2582791 

    SBI New Delhi (FCRA)  1253123 

    UBI Narasarao Pet  - 672 610901 

    UBI Narasarao Pet FCRA  - 1015 26326 

Total: 63151755 Total: 63151755 

    for Needy Illiterate Children Education 

Per our Report of even date      

for G. Sambasiva Rao  Co.,     

Chartered Accountants    

   Sd/- Secretary 

Sd/- Partner     

Hyderabad     

Date:28.04.2025       
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

Plot No.657, Vivekananda Nagar Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 

   
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2025  

Particulars Schedule 
Amount                              

Rs. 

      

INCOME:     

Voluntary Contributions   16720500 

Membership Fee   350 

Interest on IT Refund   13710 

Interest received from Fixed Deposits   2623954 

Misc Income (Scrap sales)   26753 

      

Total:   19385267 

      

EXPENDITURE:     

      

Salaries   5441300 

PF Contributions & Admin Charges   367746 

Electricity Charges   207243 

Printing & Stationery   100721 

Office Rent   384000 

Conveyance   89514 

Students Welfare   6670657 

Teacher Training Fee   127800 

 TDS unclaimed (charged to revenue)    305031 

Other Admn. Expenses 2 4220524 

Depreciation   205675 

      

Total:   18120211 

      

Excess of   Income Over   Expenditure for 

the year   C/d to Balance Sheet   1265056 

      

      

Per our Report of even date  for Needy Illiterate Children Education 

for G. Sambasiva Rao  Co.,    

Chartered Accountants    

     

     

  Sd/- Secretary 

Sd/- Partner    

Hyderabad    

Date: 28.04.2025     
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 NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE)   
Plot No.657, Vivekananda Nagar Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500 072. 

        
Schedule 1:        

        
DEPRECIATION  UNDER  I.T. RULES 

Name of 

the Asset 

WDV As 

on 

01.04.2024 

Additions   

Total Depreciation 

WDV As 

on 

31.03.2025 
Up to 

30.09.2024 

From 

01.10.2024 

to 

31.03.2025 

Deletions 

Land 1387685       1387685 0 1387685 

Building 9384636 0 0   9384636 0 9384636 

Assets Out of 

Corpus 
10772321 0 0 0 10772321 0 10772321 

Computers 218560  160102   378662 29861 348801 

Furniture & 

Fixtures 
340559 0 0   340559 34056 306503 

Vehicles 1375664 0 0 0 1375664 137566 1238098 

Liabrary Books 36822 5100 0   41922 4192 37730 

Assets (Non 

Corpus) 
1971605 5100 160102 0 2136807 205675 1931132 

                

Consolidated 

Total Total : 
12743926 5100 160102 0 12909128 205675 12703453 

 
Schedule 2:  

S. No. Particulars 
Amount            

Rs. 

1 Annual Registration Fee 26000 

2 Bank Charges 11556 

3 Carriage in Ward 11695 

4 General Expenses 275467 

5 News Papers & Magazines 12968 

6 Office Maintenance 86460 

7 Professional Charges 80000 

8 Postage & Telegrams 17178 

9 Repairs & Maintenance to Others 439005 

10 Repairs & Maiantenance to Vehicles 13429 

11 Student Books 68528 

12 Staff Welfare 754824 

13 Student Feeses 374500 

14 Telephone Charges 32307 

15 Traveling Expenses 248402 

16 Vehicle Maintenance 130623 

17 Professional  Tax 2050 

18 Community Services 1612812 

19 Vehicle Insurance 22720 

  Total: 4220524 
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NEEDY ILLITRATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

INDIVIDUAL DONORS LIST FINANCIAL YEAR 2024-2025 
 

S NO NAME OF THE DONOR ADDRESS AMOUNT (Rs.) 

1 V.C. NANNAPANENI NATCO PHARAM LTD 2000000 

2 ANUTHARA BHARDWAJ BANAGALORE 500000 

3 A BHAGAVAN CHOUDARY AMEENPUR 260000 

4 R SIVA PRASAD NATCO PHARAM LTD 200000 

5 N SANDHYA REDDY SHAMSHABAD 200000 

6 NAGESH K & SATISH M  SAMIDA GROUP 185000 

7 DR SRIKANTH  USA 150000 

8 M KRISHNA MOHAN PRAGATHI NAGAR 130000 

9 S GANAPATHI CHILAKALURIPET 126000 

10 N SADA SIVA RAO NATCO PHARAM LTD 126000 

11 INDIRA GOPALA KRISHNA BANGALORE 120000 

12 R SATYA NARAYANA VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 108693 

13 MARUTHI PRASAD & SRIVANI P USA 102600 

14 B MADHAVA KRISHNA MYTAS HILL COUNTY 100116 

15 V VENGAIAH CHETTY KADAPA 100000 

16 LAKSHMI DEEPTHY P BHARATH NAGAR 100000 

17 G GOPALA KRISHNA REDDY HSBC 100000 

18 P JAGADEESH USA 75000 

19 DR SWAPNA VIJAYAWADA 75000 

20 CHAKRA VARTHY B CHANDALURU 75000 

21 S ARATHI D/O SUBBARAO THIRUMALAGIRI 75000 

22 DR PRANEETH KUMAR REDDY KPHB COLONY 60000 

23 N SASIDHER SWITZERLAND 60000 

24 TS SHARATH CHANDRA BUTTERFLY EDUFIELDS 60000 

25 B SATYAJITROY CHILAKALURIPET 57000 

26 NAGA SRI GARAPATI MALLAMPET 54000 

27 K SUMA LATHA NARASARAO PET 50116 

28 K SUNEETHA HOPE ADVRT PVT LTD 50116 

29 K SUMANTH KUMAR  KONDAPUR 50000 

30 SRADHANJALI NAYAK KESANUPALLI 50000 

31 M SRI RAM MURTHY KOLLURU 50000 

32 K LOKESWARAO AND SANDHYA USA 50000 

33 P DINISH GUNTUR 50000 

34 G SINGARAO MYHOME BHUJA 50000 

35 K RAJESWARAO VIZAG 49700 

36 P CHINAMMA KANAPARRU 46000 

37 A HARINI MYHOME NAVADEEP 45000 

38 R BRAHMAIAH NARASARAO PET 40000 

39 DR N T RAGHAVENDRA RAO TURKYAMZAL 40000 

40 P HEMA MADHAV JUBLE HILLS 40000 

41 MV SUBRAMANYAM NIZAM PET 40000 

42 K JAGADEESH BABU HYDERABAD 40000 

43 KOYA RAMA RAO NARASARAO PET 40000 

44 Y SRINIVASA RAO & SRAVANI BANGALORE 40000 
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S NO NAME OF THE DONOR ADDRESS AMOUNT (Rs.) 

45 C RAVINDRA KUMAR CHIRALA 40000 

46 SAI KRISHNAKATH HYDERABAD 40000 

47 S M KRISHNA USA 39000 

48 P SUBHA HEMANTH KUMAR ADDA GUTTA 38000 

49 J KRISHNA CHAITANYA GUNTUR 37000 

50 PHANEENDRA MARISA  KONDAPUR 37000 

51 S PAVAN KUMAR SOMAJI GUDA 36000 

52 D SRI NARESH CHANDRASEKHER JANGA REDDY GUDEM 35000 

53 RAVI TEJA A KONDAVARAM 35000 

54 K NAGESWARARAO HYDERNAGAR 32000 

55 T SAI BABU CHENNAI 30001 

56 SADINENI SRINIVASA RAO MYTAS HILL COUNTY 30000 

57 K NAGA SUNDARI VIJAYAWADA 30000 

58 M VISHNU VARDHAN RAYULU GAJULARAMARAM 30000 

59 Y NAVEEN NARASARAO PET 30000 

60 CHAKRAVARTHI J HYDERABAD 30000 

61 MYTHRI  HYDERABAD 30000 

62 DR R DINESH KUMAR  GUDAVALLI 30000 

63 G PRAVALLIKA POTLURU 30000 

64 M MURALI KRISHNA JAYANAGAR 30000 

65 MEENA NAYAR RAMKY TUKKUGUDA 30000 

66 Y SIREESHA NACHARAM 27000 

67 G VAMSI KRISHNA MURTHY MURKIPUDI 27000 

68 R RAMKOTESWARAO NARASARAO PET 27000 

69 M SAI KIRAN SHARMA GOKUL  PLOTS 26000 

70 G VENKAT  HYDERABAD 25900 

71 VNAGALA SRIVATSA MANIKONDA 25100 

72 KOLLI RAMESH MYTAS HILL COUNTY 25000 

73 P SARASWATHAMMA INDU PROJECTS 25000 

74 K SUBBA LAKSHIMI HYDERNAGAR 25000 

75 GOTTIPATI ANJANEYULU BOLLAPALLI 25000 

76 JUNNA SHEKAR REDDY VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 25000 

77 N NAREN  KONDAPUR 25000 

78 Y RAJEEV REDDY BANJARA HILLS  25000 

79 V KISHORE  CHILAKALURIPET 25000 

80 SAI KRISHNA  POKURI KPHB COLONY 25000 

81 S RAJENDRA PRASAD HYDERABAD 25000 

82 V PRASAD BOLLAPALLI 25000 

83 K PRASANNA LAKSHMI HYDERABAD  25000 

84 Y NARESH DEEPAK MYTAS HILL COUNTY 25000 

85 P SRINIVASA RAO AMEERPET 25000 

86 A SITARAMAM VIZAG 25000 

87 VANI JAHNAVI NRSA 25000 

88 DR A NAGARJUNA TNGOS COLONY 25000 

89 G BALAJI NAIDU C A LAKADIKAPUL 23000 

90 R AKSHARAVALLI GUNTUR 22401 
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S NO NAME OF THE DONOR ADDRESS AMOUNT (Rs.) 

91 T V ARUNKUMAR KANIGIRI 22000 

92 VENKATSWARLU G KPHB COLONY 22000 

93 P SUNIL REDDY USA 21116 

94 Y PAVAN KUMAR NARASARAO PET 21000 

95 P SRIDEVI MURKIPUDI 21000 

96 P SRINIVASA RAO GUNTUR 21000 

97 V LAKSHIMI NARAYANA GANAPAVARAM 20001 

98 N RAMA KRISHNA PRAGATHI NAGAR 20000 

99 K SANJEEVKUMAR KONDAPUR 20000 

100 N VENKAT RAO KANAPARRU 20000 

101 G RAMA DEVI  VIJAYA NAGAR COLONY 20000 

102 B PRASANTH MADHAPUR 20000 

103 M ADITYA  MEHDIPATNAM 20000 

104 DR VS PRASAD  GUNTUR 20000 

105 N VIJAYA LAKSHMI  CHILAKALURIPET 20000 

106 B VIJAY KRISHNA BOPPUDI 20000 

107 G VAISHNAVI NARASARAO PET 20000 

108 K RAGHAVENDER REDDY BANJARA HILLS  20000 

109 ALLU RAMESH NARASARAO PET 20000 

110 CH RAMESH BABU CHIRALA 20000 

111 B RAMANATHAM MUMBAI 20000 

112 VISHNU VARDHAN DEVARAKONDA 20000 

113 P DHANALAKSHIMI CHILAKALURIPET 19000 

114 D HARI BABU VADLAMUDIVARIPALEM 18500 

115 G SATISH KUMAR KONDAPUR 18000 

116 Y SRIMANNARAYANA GUNTUR 18000 

117 K RAM MOHAN RAO VIZAG 18000 

118 RAYUDU SATISH CA AS PALEM 18000 

119 P RAGHAVENDRARAO MARTUR 17000 

120 SIVARAMA KRISHAN K GURAVAI PALEM 17000 

121 R SHANKARA RAO  NARASARAO PET 16000 

122 D KRISHNA KUMAR HYDERABAD 16000 

123 NATHANI BASAVAIAH MUMBAI 15001 

124 K SRINIVASA REDDY VINUKONDA 15001 

125 GUTTA ARUNA KAMMAVARI PALEM 15000 

126 M RANJITH KONDAPUR 15000 

127 M VENKATA APPAIAH KOPPARU 15000 

128 SUJATHA K CHENNAI 15000 

129 P SUBBARAO MADURA NAGAR 15000 

130 KEERTHIKA VEMULA PALLI GUDIWADA 15000 

131 S SRINIVASA RAO LINGAM GUNTLA 15000 

132 NANDIKA DAMARLA CHENNAI 15000 

133 N VEERANJANEYULU KANAPARRU 15000 

134 DR K BHARGAV NARASARAO PET 15000 

135 DR BAJI BABU & RAMADEVI  NARASARAO PET 15000 

136 B MALATHI UPPALAPADU 15000 
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S NO NAME OF THE DONOR ADDRESS AMOUNT (Rs.) 

137 PRASAD PADMA NABHA NAIR SECUNDRABAD 15000 

138 A RAVINDRANATH VIJAYAWADA 15000 

139 M VIJAYA LAKSHIMI NATCO PHARAM LTD 15000 

140 K RANGARAJU KOMPALLY 15000 

141 P SUBBARAO KONDAPUR 15000 

142 DR K SAMBASIVARAO CHILAKALURIPET 15000 

143 SUNIDATTA B SBI MUMBAI 15000 

144 CH SRINIVASARAO SVN COLONY 14000 

145 JV RAMANA REDDY  TIRUCHNOOR 14000 

146 C ABBAIAH NAIDU PRAGATHI NAGAR 14000 

147 M RAMA KRISHNA  KANAPARRU 14000 

148 GAJAN JAIN ALWAL  13000 

149 Y KUSUMASRI KANAPARRU 13000 

150 T M LAKSHAMIAH MOTHI NAGAR 12000 

151 G CHINNA VEERA BHADRAIAH VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 12000 

152 C KRISHNA KUMARI VIJAYA NAGAR COLONY 12000 

153 PVL NARASIMHA RAO GUNTUR 12000 

154 E MOUNIKA NARASARAO PET 12000 

155 S HARINADHA BABU NIZAM PET 12000 

156 K RETHIKA REDDY NARASARAO PET 11111 

157 N PAVAN KUMAR  ANNAVARAM 11000 

158 GOTTIPATI SATYA VANI YOUSUFGUDA  11000 

159 D SUNEETHA NARASARAO PET 11000 

160 N SAMBAIAH ENDUGUMPALEM 11000 

161 A ASHOK UPPAMAGULURU 10120 

162 Y PURNACHANDRA RAO VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 10116 

163 T V RAMANA VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 10001 

164 I TULASI BABU PRASANTH NAGAR 10000 

165 CH PADMARAO NARASARAO PET 10000 

166 DR K RAMARAO NARSING 10000 

167 T V NARAYANA CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

168 E NAVYASREE NARASARAO PET 10000 

169 N RAMESH BABU ADUSUMALLI 10000 

170 R SIDDARTHA CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

171 M P ESWARA RAO VIJAYANAGAR COLONY 10000 

172 V NAGESWARAO AMANIGUDIPADU 10000 

173 P RAM MOHAN RAO JUBLEE ENCLAVE 10000 

174 P RAMARAO KANAPARRU 10000 

175 KOMMINENI KIRON  KONDAPUR 10000 

176 KOYA RANI NARASARAO PET 10000 

177 T SRINIVASA RAO GUNTUR 10000 

178 K UDAY BHASAKAR RAO BANJARA HILLS  10000 

179 P MARY SUJATHA  RAVI PADU 10000 

180 DR B SRINIVASA REDDY  KOTHAGUDA 10000 

181 B NAVEEN KUMAR  SATHULURU 10000 

182 S AJITH KUMAR MURKIPUDI 10000 
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S NO NAME OF THE DONOR ADDRESS AMOUNT (Rs.) 

183 M SRINIVASA RAO KOPPARU 10000 

184 SK MASTHAN BI KANAPARRU 10000 

185 B KIRAN KANAPARRU 10000 

186 SAHITHI C GUNTUR 10000 

187 BALA SOWRAIAH N GUNTUR 10000 

188 PVV RAJU MOOSAPET 10000 

189 D HARI KRISHNA  UPPALAPADU 10000 

190 T SAMBASIVA RAO GONEPUDI 10000 

191 M BRAHMANANDAM CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

192 M VENKATA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

193 P SUBBARAO NARASARAO PET 10000 

194 P ANJANEYULU NARASARAO PET 10000 

195 G ANJANEYULU BOLLAPALLI 10000 

196 K SRINIVASA RAO MIYAPUR 10000 

197 BODAVULA HYDERABAD 10000 

198 V NAGAMALLESWARARAO BOLLAPALLI 10000 

199 Y SAMAIAH KOTHAPALEM 10000 

200 K RAJESH NARSING 10000 

201 V BUTCHAIAH NATCO PHARAM LTD 10000 

202 K NARASIMHA RAO SHIVASAKTHI GROUP 10000 

203 GVR MB SIDDARDHA  BACHUPALLY 10000 

204 A MALLIKARJUNA ABV PALEM 10000 

205 A SREEKANTH KANAPARRU 10000 

206 P ANIL KUMAR KAKANALAPALLI 10000 

207 I RAGHUNATHARAO TATAPUDI 10000 

208 K NAGARAJU HYDERABAD 10000 

209 N CHANDENRESH KANAPARRU 10000 

210 G SRINIVASA RAO GANAPAVARAM 10000 

211 P MARIADASU KANAPARRU 10000 

212 C SAHITHI HYDERABAD 10000 

213 I ANURADHA NIZAM PET 10000 

214 K NAGARAJU ALKAPUR 10000 

215 RAMAKRISHNA P MALKAJGIRI 10000 

216 T PRASANNA LAKSHMI  HYDERABAD 9000 

217 K SRINIVASA RAO NARASARAO PET 9000 

218 I RAVI BABU  NARASARAO PET 9000 

219 PV SAI SASHANK PRAGATHI NAGAR 8800 

220 P SAI SREEKANTH NIZAM PET 8800 

221 A VENKATA RAO MULUKALURU 8500 

222 VANI SATYA V HYDERABAD 8400 

223 B NIHARIKA KANAPARRU 8000 

224 M RAMUDU NARASARAO PET 8000 

225 K MAHESH JONNALAGADDA 8000 

226 P AJAY KUMAR KANAPARRU 8000 

227 P ANITHA JYOTHI KANAPARRU 8000 

228 N VIJAYA LAKSHMI  NARASARAO PET 8000 
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S NO NAME OF THE DONOR ADDRESS AMOUNT (Rs.) 

229 Y NAGESWARA RAO KANAPARRU 8000 

230 P ANIL KUMAR KANKANAPALLI 8000 

231 N ANEESH REDDY NARASARAO PET 8000 

232 GORANTLA SIVA TEJA J PANGULURU 8000 

233 P SANTHA KUMARI KANAPARRU 8000 

234 DR SAILAJA  NARASARAO PET 8000 

235 SARADA MAHALAKSHMI K AMEERPET 8000 

236 G SURESH CHILAKALURIPET 8000 

237 A GOUTHAMI CHILAKALURIPET 8000 

238 T RAMA DEVI CHILAKALURIPET 8000 

239 C MASTAN RAO CHILAKALURIPET 8000 

240 A KIRON BHARGAVI BANGALORE 8000 

241 K KAMALA GUNTUR 8000 

242 G SUBBA RAO NARASARAO PET 8000 

243 CHANDRA KANTH NARASARAO PET 8000 

244 A MARI SRIRAMYA KANAPARRU 8000 

245 A MASTAN RAO NARASARAO PET 8000 

246 N NARESH BABU KANAPARRU 8000 

247 N SAMBASIVARAO KANAPARRU 8000 

248 K VAMSHI KRISHNA JONNALAGADDA 8000 

249 I ANJI REDDY NARASARAO PET 8000 

250 P VENKAT RAO KANAPARRU 8000 

251 N REKHA RANI CHILAKALURIPET 8000 

252 M VENKATESWARALU VIJAYAWADA 8000 

253 S NEEL MAHADEV NARASARAO PET 8000 

254 N LOKESH RAVI PADU 8000 

255 P SURESH ADDANKI 8000 

256 K PRASANTHI APPAPURAM 8000 

257 K SRIRAMA CHANDU LINGAM GUNTLA 8000 

258 SK RAFI CHILAKALURIPET 8000 

259 A VENKAYAMMA NARASARAO PET 8000 

260 B ADINARAYANA UPPALAPADU 8000 

261 K SRINIVASA RAO KANAPARRU 7900 

262 V JAGADEESH ALLURIVARI PALEM 7500 

263 K VENKATESWARLU CHILAKALURIPET 7500 

264 POPURI SRINIVASA RAO  MARTUR 7500 

265 K SRINIVASA REDDY  CHILAKALURIPET 7500 

266 G JOSEPH KUMAR GUNTUR 7500 

267 P SUBBARAO CHILAKALURIPET 7500 

268 C SRINIVASA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 7500 

269 KODARI LEELARANI NARASARAO PET 7500 

270 G VASU NARASARAO PET 7500 

271 T NAGA CHINNA RAO VINUKONDA 7500 

272 G TULASI YADLAPADU 7000 

273 B V BHAVANI SHANKAR TELLACHERUVU 7000 

274 C SREEHARI ADDANKI 7000 
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S NO NAME OF THE DONOR ADDRESS AMOUNT (Rs.) 

275 M SREE VANI GUNTUR 7000 

276 B SRINIVASA RAO THUNGAPADU 7000 

277 B SUSHEELA  THUNGAPADU 7000 

278 K SHEMA GANDHI NARASARAO PET 7000 

279 M RAMA KRISHNA  KANAPARRU 7000 

280 L RAJYA LAKSHMI CHILAKALURIPET 7000 

281 N VENKATESWARULU ENDUGUMPALEM 7000 

282 V LAKSHMI NARASAMMA NARASARAO PET 7000 

283 B GOPINATH SATHULURU 7000 

284 P SARADA KALLAGUNTA 7000 

285 G KAMALESWARA RAO  NARASARAO PET 7000 

286 P RAMESH KANAPARRU 7000 

287 AV RAMA RAO TNGOS COLONY 7000 

288 B BALA THERESAMMA KANAPARRU 7000 

289 P USHA RANI  NARASARAO PET 7000 

290 M BALA KISHORE RAJU KANAPARRU 7000 

291 J SRIKANTH MERIKAPUDI 7000 

292 T VENKATA RAO HYDERABAD 7000 

293 SAI KRISHNA VENKATARAMANAM CHILAKALURIPET 7000 

294 N ANTHAIAH KANAPARRU 7000 

295 REDDY SRINIVAS  ANJANEYA NAGAR 7000 

296 P RAMMOHAN RAO KANAPARRU 7000 

297 DR MARRI PEDDIAH NARASARAO PET 7000 

298 DR N RAMAKRISHNA NARASARAO PET 7000 

299 P ANNADATHA CHILAKALURIPET 7000 

300 MEDURI APARNA ABV PALEM 7000 

301 G VIJAYARAJU KESANUPALLI 7000 

302 N VENUBABU NARNEVARI PALEM 7000 

303 C MANASA KOKAPET 7000 

304 J MURALI KRISHNA HYDERABAD 7000 

305 B GOPINATH SATULURU 7000 

306 M TERASA KANAPARRU 7000 

307 P NAGARAVI CHILAKALURIPET 7000 

308 G VENKAT RITHIN SAI HYDERABAD 6700 

309 G SIVABABU CHILAKALURIPET 6696 

310 G RAVI KIRAN GURAVAI PALEM 6500 

311 M BALA KISHORE RAJU KANAPARRU 6000 

312 M SRINIVASA RAO BOLLAPALLI 6000 

313 K NAGASUDHEER NARASARAO PET 6000 

314 K BALAJI RAO VENGALARAO NAGAR 6000 

315 MD KHASIM KHADEER AMEENPUR 6000 

316 BALA SUBRAMANYAM HYDERABAD 6000 

317 M ASHOK BABU  ENDUGUMPALEM 6000 

318 V CHANDRA SHEKAR NARASARAO PET 6000 

319 D RAMESH AMEERPET 6000 

320 C BALA KRISHNA  MINNAKALLU 6000 
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321 D TONIA NANDIGAMA 6000 

322 B V V SIVARAM KOUSIC CHILAKALURIPET 6000 

323 SK DAVOOD CHILAKALURIPET 6000 

324 R SIVA RAMA KRISHNA NARASARAO PET 5116 

325 K SWATHI NARASARAO PET 5116 

326 J S KONDAIAH MIYAPUR 5116 

327 J SOWMYA MIYAPUR 5116 

328 J GEETHA KIRAN MIYAPUR 5116 

329 D VISWANATHAM CHILAKALURIPET 5116 

330 K GNANI  AMEERPET 5100 

331 Y RAJESWARI GUNTUR 5016 

332 Y VENKATESWARO SAMATHA NAGAR 5016 

333 Y NARASIMHA SWAMY SAMATHA NAGAR 5016 

334 P JAYA PRASAD KANAPARRU 5001 

335 B KRISHNA PRASAD NATCO PHARAM LTD 5001 

336 P ASHOK KUMAR VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 5000 

337 CH UMADHAV NARASARAO PET 5000 

338 K LAKSHIMI NARAYANA NIZAM PET 5000 

339 G NAGESWARAO CHOWDARY SATAVAHANA HMT 5000 

340 T V S MADHAVARAO BANGALORE 5000 

341 K VENKATESWARLU KANAPARRU 5000 

342 K VIJAYA LAKSHIMI CHILAKALURIPET 5000 

343 K KUMAR RAGHU RAM SAI  VIJAYAWADA 5000 

344 SWAPNA  VIZAG 5000 

345 S SATYA NARAYANA KOPPARU 5000 

346 C VENKANNA RAO GANNAVARAM 5000 

347 B RAMA  KRISHNA SAI PRASAD KOPPARU 5000 

348 M SRINIVASA RAO KOTHA PALEM 5000 

349 S SRINIVASA RAO KOPPARU 5000 

350 C DILIP KUMAR KOPPARU 5000 

351 A HIMAJA GOWLIDOODY 5000 

352 R VEERANJANEYULU ISSAPALEM 5000 

353 GURRALA SUNEETHA GUNTUR 5000 

354 A BHARATH TEJA  SINGARARAM 5000 

355 G RAMA DEVI  VIZAG 5000 

356 Y RAJ KUMAR KOPPARU 5000 

357 P RAMA RAO NARASARAO PET 5000 

358 KANDIMALLA SRINIVASA RAO KANAPARRU 5000 

359 V SRINIVASA RAO MY HOME NAVADEEP 5000 

360 RAM BABU P HYDERABAD 5000 

361 S CHANDRA SEKHER CHENNAI 5000 

362 K BUTCHI BABU SANTHAMAGULURU 5000 

363 K S NAGA VAMSI KRISHNA  NARASARAO PET 5000 

364 C SIVA KOTESWARA RAO GUNTUR 5000 

365 P RAMA RAO NARASARAO PET 5000 

366 Y KRISHNA KUMARI KOPPARU 5000 
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367 V SOORYA HYDERABAD 5000 

368 P RAMARAO NARASARAO PET 5000 

369 M SRINNIVASARAO NARASARAO PET 5000 

370 T VENKATA RAO MAYURINAGAR 5000 

371 Y LAKSHMI TULASI SATAVAHANA HMT 5000 

372 M MOHAN KUMAR NARASARAO PET 4500 

373 N KOTESWAR RAO VIJAYAWADA 4125 

374 M SRINIVASA RAO PEDAGOTTIPADU 4000 

375 SAKALA SRINIVASA RAO CHILAKALURIPET 4000 

376 B SRINIVASA REDDY  NARSARAOPET 4000 

377 Y ASHOK KUMAR KESANUPALLY 4000 

378 SUMUKH BANGALORE 3600 

379 RAVI SATYANARAYANA NARASARAO PET 3500 

380 N SRINIVASA REDDY NARASARAO PET 3500 

381 T SRI PRABHAKAR NARASARAO PET 3500 

382 K GANESH BABU NARASARAO PET 3500 

383 RAVI  BAPATLA 3500 

384 GUDIWADA SREEDEVI NARASARAO PET 3116 

385 C SAI SANDEEP VIJAYAWADA 3000 

386 B SRI KRISHNA  KOPPARU 3000 

387 B VIJAYA LAKSHMI VIZAG 3000 

388 SAI VARDHAN M KAVALI 3000 

389 B SIVA NAGESWARA RAO TENALI 3000 

390 SK ADIL NARASARAO PET 3000 

391 P JAYA GOPAL HAFEEZPET 2500 

392 P SRI VANI KPHB COLONY 2500 

393 G SREEKANTH LINGAM GUNTLA 2116 

394 SUNDEEP MADHAVAN CHILAKALURIPET 2116 

395 P GEETHA RANI GUNTAKALLU 2000 

396 K VENKATA NARASAIAH ADDANKI 2000 

397 N BHARATI SATHAVAHANA HMT 2000 

398 M NARASIMHA RAO UPPULURU 2000 

399 S SARVANI PANJAGUTA 2000 

400 TV KRISHNA MURTHY NALLA KUNTA 2000 

401 DR SNEHA RAMA SWAMY GUNTUR 2000 

402 M VENKATA RATNA TADEPALLI 2000 

403 N SESHU BABU BOLLAPALLI 2000 

404 BVH RAGHURAM NARASARAO PET 2000 

405 SUDHARANI L KUKATPALLY 2000 

406 M VIJAYA RAM  INDRA PARK 1458 

407 JAYA CHANDRAN CHILAKALURIPET 1116 

408 LAKSHMI  VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 1020 

409 S VINOD KUMAR KALLUR 1000 

410 S DINESH CHENNAI 1000 

411 B SAPURU KUMAR  HYDERABAD 1000 

412 U V RAMANA JONNALAGADDA 1000 

413 B ANIL KUMAR  CHENGISKHAN PET 1000 

414 P ADI NARAYANA J PALLI TN 850 

415 P NAGESWARAO NARASARAO PET 516 

416 K POOJA HYDERABAD 500 

417 V LAKSHMANRAO AMEERPET 500 

  Total 10203885 
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NEEDY ILLITRATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

CORPORATE DONATION FOR THE YEAR 2024-2025 

Sl.No Name of the Corporate Donor Address Amount 

1 ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION CANADA CANADA 779912 

2 PARADIGMIT TECHNOLOGY SERVICES PVT LTD SRIDHAR CEO 700000 

3 SILVER OAKS SCHOOL STUDENTS HYDERABAD 650845 

4 NET ENRICH TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD NANAKRAMGUDA 600000 

5 SVS PROJECTS INDIA PVT LTD B V SUBBARAO MD 400000 

6 TIRUMALA COTTON & AGRO PRODUCT (P) LTD RAGAHVARAO CEO 200001 

7 H B L POWER SYSTEMS LTD DR AJ PRASAD CMD 200000 

8 TATVA GLOBAL TECHNO SERVICES PVT LTD VISWANATH CEO 200000 

9 RAMKY FOUNDATION GACHIBOWLI 200000 

10 HARSHA AUTOMOTIVE PVT LTD KONDAPUR 100000 

11 SIGMA FREIGHT PVT LTD PRASANNA RAVINDRAN CEO 100000 

12 I COMM TELE LIMITED P SURESH CEO 72665 

13 SHANMUKHA AGRI TECH LTD N S RAO CHAIRMAN 50000 

14 ACD COMMUNICATIONS PVT LTD P SURESH CEO 50000 

15 DR R S PRASAD CHARITABLE TRUST DR RS PRASAD CEO 35000 

16 FIRST FRAME ENTERTAINMENTS PVT LTD JAGARLAMDI SAIBABU CEO 35000 

17 DURGA INDUSTRIES BH SUBBARAJU CEO 30000 

18 GENERIC CROP SCIENCE PVT LTD L VENKATESWARAO MD 25000 

19 DOCTUS SOFTWARE SOLUTION PVT LTD T RAMAKRISHNA MD 25000 

20 CONFIDENT BUILDRES P RADHA KRISHAN CEO 25000 

21 SREE SAI WEATHER SYSTEMS SHYAMSUNDAR CEO 25000 

22 CMK ENTERPRISESS RAMANA CEO 25000 

23 KAMMA VYBHAVAM Y CHIRANJIVI RAO CEO 20000 

24 ARIEL AGRO LTD BOMBAY 20000 

25 VIJAYA KRISHNA AGRI TECH PVT LTD GUNTUR 16500 

26 
RISHI MS INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND 

TECHNOLOGY 
M RAJASRI SECRETARY 15000 

27 DKN PROJECTS PVT LTD D MURALI RAM BABU 15000 

28 KAKANI EDU MEDIA PVT LTD K V BRAHMAM 15000 

29 I BRIDGE TECH SOFT PVT LTD Y HARISH 15000 

30 NAVODAYA PACKING INDUSTRIES N SIVA RAMA KRISHAN CEO 15000 

31 
GOMATHI DURGANADA SHARAMA 

CHARITABLE TRUST 
WEST MAREDPALLY 15000 

32 SRI VIDYA MITRA MANDALI CHILAKALURIPET 10000 

33 KANAPARRU BALA YESU CHURCH KANAPARRU VOLUNTEERS 10000 

34 MAM MEMORIAL SERVICE SOCIETY M SHESHAGIRI RAO CEO 10000 

35 GRR S TECHI TRUCKS GOURI SHANKAR CEO 10000 

36 VENKAT SAI CONSTRUCTION GUNTUR 10000 

37 MACHINENI PHARAMACY GUNTUR 8000 

38 S V SACKS PVT LTD D VENKATREDDY MD 5000 

    

 Total  4737923 
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NEEDY ILLITERATE CHILDREN EDUCATION (NICE) 

FCRA DONORS LIST FINANCIAL YEAR - 2024- 2025 

SL NO NAME OF THE DONOR ADDRESS AMOUNT 

1 ONLINE GIVING FOUNDATION CANADA CANADA 1667822 

2 A RAJENDRA PRASAD AND ANITHA USA USA 103080 

3 FTU PAYLIK  UK 7790 

  Total   1778692 

 

Total Contributions received for the year 2024–25: 

1. From Individual Donors 102,03,885 

2. From Corporate Donors   47,37,923 

3. From NRI/Abroad Donors    17,78,692 

   Total   -          1,67,20,500 

 

Donations From India (only): If you are in India and can donate in 

Indian Currency by online transfer, use below details of our account: 

 

Name: Needy Illiterate Children Education 

Bank: Union Bank Of India, Vivekananda Nagar, Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 072 

Account No: 1119 110 11000 514, Bank Code: 11191 

Bank IFSC Code: UBIN0811190 Bank SWIFTCode: UBININBBSEC 

Note: Once you made the donation, as per IT Norms, please send us an email 

with your donation and contact address details to nice_hyd@yahoo.com. We 

will be able generate donation receipt based on that immediately and send 

to your address.  

For donations in Cheque/Drafts, please make them in favor of “Needy Illiterate 

Children Education” and mail them to the following address: 

NICE, C/o P. Purnachandra Rao, 

Plot No 657, 1st Floor, Vivekananda Nagar Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad -072 

Ph: +91 – 98482 35103 

Email: nice_hyd@yahoo.com 

mailto:nice_hyd@yahoo.com%22
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Donations From Abroad: 

As per Government of India FCRA Rules Act from 01 Apr 2021 onwards, if you 

are NOT in India (USA or Other countries) and can donate in US Dollar or other 

Currency by online transfer, use below details of our account: 

 

Name: Needy Illiterate Children Education 

Bank: State Bank of India, FCRA Cell, 4th Floor, New Delhi Main Branch 11, 

Sansad Marg, New Delhi 110 001 

Account No: 4009 3221819 

Bank Branch Code: 00691 

Bank IFSC Code: SBIN0000691 

Bank SWIFT Code: SBININBB104 

Cheque Donations: 

Please send your cheques to: 

Needy Illiterate Children Education (NICE) 

Plot No 657, 1st Floor, Vivekananda Nagar Colony, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 72 

Ph: +91-9848235103 (Mr. Purna Chandra Rao, Secretary) 

Note: Once you made the donation (especially FCRA in foreign currency), 

please send us an email with your donation and contact address details to 

nice_hyd@yahoo.com. We will be able generate donation receipt based on 

that immediately.  

Our Scheme for Contribution 
 

General Contribution Rs. 1 onwards 

One year of education for a child, 

including books and cost of tuition 
Rs. 10,000 

One year of Health, Clothing & Personal Hygiene for a child Rs. 1,000 

One year of a child’s food expenses Rs.10,000 

One Year Total Expanses For a Child Rs.25,000 

One day’s one meal for all children Rs. 8,000 

Entire day breakfast, lunch and dinner Rs. 20,000 

mailto:nice_hyd@yahoo.com%22
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Board of Directors: 

P Purnachandra Rao  Secretary 
The only full time serving board 

member of NICE. 

VB Chary President 
Is an educationist. He monitors progress 

weekly. 

G Anjaneyulu  Jt. Secretary 
An agriculturist and small-scale 

industrialist. He manages the 

administration of the school. 

K. Sharath Chandra Vice President Founder, Director, Butterfly Edu Fields. 

Venkat S. M.,  Treasurer Financial Analysist and Social Activist 

Murali Srinivas,  Director 
As an entrepreneur, he brings his 

management experience. 

Avinash Chimote Director 
An ex-CRY executive, he brings his 

NGO experience. 

Ravula Subbarao Director Ex-Principal, Inkollu Jr. College. 

 

Academic Advisory Board: 
Dr. Srikanth Voorakaranam, M.Tech (IIT Kharagpur), Ph.D (USA), Academic Advisor 

Dr. Kandimalla Sambasiva Rao, M.A, PhD, Ex-Reader, Chilakaluripeta 

Dr. V.S. Prasad, M.A, M.Phil, M.B.A, Ph.D, Ex-Prof. VRS & YRN College, Chirala 

K. Sharath Chandra, IIT and IIM, Butterfly Edufields Ltd. 

Sri Pathi Reddy, Aksharavanam, Kalvakurthy 

N. Narsimha Rao, J.N.V. Principal, Maddirala 

T. Prasad, B.Tech, Progressive Farmer 

 

Visitors During the Year 2024–25: 

Name Company Place 

B. Chakrapani Asst Commissioner, JNV Pune 

K Ramakrishnamacharyulu Pradhan Purohith Hyderabad 

K. Raghavacharyulu Purohith Hyderabad 

Aarathi and family NATCO Pharma Ltd Hyderabad 

U. Sridhar Silver Oaks School Hyderabad 

G.V. Rao Freelance consultant Hyderabad 

Colonel K.S. Rao Saikor Hyderabad 

Brahmanand Reddy Surya School Giddalur 

Y. Srinivas JNV Guntur 

Vijayaram SAVE Hyderabad 

Chalapathi Yoga Teacher Hyderabad 

A V Ramarao Sales Tax Consultant Hyderabad 

Sarath Babu Rotary District 3150 

Governor 

Hyderabad 

 

Note: Any omissions or errors in acknowledgments are purely unintentional, and 

we sincerely apologize for the same. 
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2024–25: The comprehensive development of Yerrapenta Tribal Village and its 

associated activities undertaken by NICE can be viewed here. 
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Needy Illiterate Children Education 
 

 
Flag Hosting at Yerrapenta Village on 15th Aug 2024 by 

Sri M. Nageswara Rao, Eenadu Chief Editor, Andhra Pradesh 

 

Website: https://niceschool.org 
(Kindly take note of the updated website URL) 

 

Regd. Office: 

Plot No 657, 1st Floor,  

Vivekananda Nagar Colony,  

Kukatpally, Hyderabad 500072 

Contact Person 

P. Purnachandra Rao 

Mobile: +91-9848235103 

Email: nice_hyd@yahoo.com 

School Address: 

Mynampadu village, Kanaparthi Post, 

Sathuluru Sub Post Office, Nadendla 

Mandal, Palnad Dist. AP, India 522 549 

Contact Person 

G. Anjaneyulu 

+91-9700100579 

 

mailto:nice_hyd@yahoo.com%22

